Joseph H.C. Hollins

(- 20 Dec 1907)

Hollins. On Friday, December 20, 1907 at 9 a.m., Mr. Joseph H.C. Hollins, beloved husband of Emily B. Hollins in his 67th year. Funeral services at his late residence, 571 Seward Square southeast at 3 p.m., Monday, December 23 (Baltimore papers please copy).

The members of Golden Rule Lodge, No. 21, I.O.O.F. are requested to meet at Odd Fellows Hall on Monday, December 23, 1907, at 1:30 p.m., for the purpose of attending the funeral of our deceased member, Joseph H.C. Hollins.

W.S. Keiser, Noble Grand

The Evening Star, January 30, 1908, p. 10

Will Offered for Probate

By the terms of the will of Joseph H.C. Hollins, dated June 23, 1906, and offered today for probate, his entire estate is devised to his wife, Mrs. Emily B. Hollins. Mrs. Hollins is also named as executrix.